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5E25KD DISTRICT COURT 1079

VAN COTT, BAGLEY, CORNWALL & McCARTHY ; B zos

Timothy W. Blackburn (0355) ERNEST D ROt ov /8 T OF
William A. Street (12249) I3-T0H-12 405 ik i
Attorneys for Plaintiff REC FOR: VAN COTT BagLey Copmmnrs “C

372 24™ Street, Suite 400
Ogden, Utah 84401
Telephone: (801) 394-5783
IN THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF WEBER COUNTY

OGDEN DEPARTMENT, STATE OF UTAH

GOLDENWEST FEDERAL CREDIT L

UNION, a Utah Corporation, 0 R ‘ G I N A

. DEFAULT. JUDGMENT
Plaintift,

Case No. 120901997 DC

VS.
Honorable W. BRENT WEST

STEVEN A. TAYLOR,

Defendant(s).

The Defendant(s), STEVEN A. TAYLOR, having failed to i)lead or otherwise defend
in this action and default having been entered,
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Plaintiff above-named be awarded Judgment against
the Defendant(s), STEVEN A. TAYLOR, as follows:
FIRST CAUSE OF ACTION
$2,198.78 Principal
$ 1,233.41 Accrued interest from November 22, 2009

Through May 10, 2012
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$ 221.15 Costs of court ($185 filing fee &
$36.15 service of process)
$. 400.00 Attorney’s fee
$ 4,053.34 ' TOTAL
with interest at 15.25% per annum on the First Cause of Action from May 10, 2012 until the
date of thié Judgment, plus after-accruing interest, until paid.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that attorney for Plaintiff may seek court approval to
augment the judgment only upon a showing of considerable additional efforts expended in
collecting the judgment.

DATED this | 7 day of “mam?). ,2012.
| COURT:

Digdtrict Judge

STATE OF UTAH '
COUNTY OF WEBER }ss

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE COPY OF THE
CRIGINAL ON FLE INMY

oarep THis — L Poay
GPYHE CO

8y
PAGE OF
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VAN COTT, BAGLEY, CORNWALL & McCARTHY
Timothy W. Blackburn (0355)

William A. Street (12249)

Attorneys for Plaintiff

372 24™ Street, Suite 400

Ogden, Utah 84401

Telephone: (801) 394-5783

Facsimile: (801) 627-2522

IN THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF WEBER COUNTY

OGDEN DEPARTMENT, STATE OF UTAH

GOLDENWEST FEDERAL CREDIT
UNION, a Corporation,
IDENTIFYING JUDGMENT
Plaintiff, DEBTOR PURSUANT TO
SECTION 78A-7-117 U.C.A.
vs.
Case No. 120901997 DC
STEVEN A. TAYLOR, ’
Honorable W. BRENT WEST
Defendant(s).

A, Name and last-known address of judgment debtor: STEVEN A. TAYLOR,
413 E. Main Road, Lot 47, Conneaut, Chio 44030

B. Address at which judgment debtors received service of process:

C. Name and address of judgment creditor: 413 E. Main Road, Lot 47,
Conneaut, Ohioc 44030.

D.  Amount of judgment as filed in Registry of Judgments: $4, 053 .34

E. Judgment debtor STEVEN A. TAYLOR ’s Social Security No. is XXX-XX-
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9949.
F. Judgment Debtor’s date of birth: unknown
G. Driver’s License No.: unknown
H. There is no stay of enforcement ordered by the court.

DATED this 11" day of May, 2012.

VAN COTT, BAGLEY, CORNWALL & McCARTHY

Timothy W. Blackburn
William A. Street
Attorneys for Plaintiff
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SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

GOLDENWEST FEDERAL CREDIT UNIO vs.

WEBER COUNTY,

CASE NUMBER 120901997 Debt Collection

— OGDEN DISTRICT COURT

STATE OF UTAH

STEVEN TAYLOR

CURRENT

PARTIES

ACCOUNT

ASSTIGNED JUDGE
CAMILLE NEIDER

Plaintiff - GOLDENWEST FEDERAL CREDIT UNIO

Represented by:

DEAN STUART

Defendant - STEVEN TAYLOR
Represented by: WILLIAM STREET

SUMMARY

Total Revenue Amount Due:

REVENUE DETATL

REVENUE DETATL

REVENUE DETATL

REVENUE DETATL

REVENUE DETATL

12-23-2025 12:02 PM

Amount Paid:
Amount Credit:
Balance:

382.50
382.50
0.00
0.00

TYPE: COMPLAINT 2K-10K

Amount Due:
Amount Paid:
Amount Credit:
Balance:

185.00
185.00
0.00
0.00

TYPE: CERTIFIED COPIES

Amount Due:
Amount Paid:
Amount Credit:
Balance:

1.00
1.00
0.00
0.00

TYPE: CERTIFICATION

Amount Due:
Amount Paid:
Amount Credit:
Balance:

4.00
4.00
0.00
0.00

TYPE: RENEW JDMT 2K-10K

Amount Due:
Amount Paid:
Amount Credit:
Balance:

TYPE: GARNISHMENT
Amount Due:
Amount Paid:
Amount Credit:
Balance:

92.50
92.50
0.00
0.00

50.00
50.00
0.00
0.00

Page 1 of 3



CASE NUMBER:

120901997 Debt Collection

REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: GARNISHMENT
Amount Due: 50.00
Amount Paid: 50.00
Amount Credit: 0.00
Balance: 0.00

CASE NOTE

PROCEEDINGS

03-23-2012

03-23-2012
03-23-2012
03-23-2012
03-23-2012
03-23-2012
03-23-2012

03-26-2012
05-11-2012

05-17-2012
05-17-2012

05-17-2012

05-17-2012
05-17-2012
05-17-2012

05-17-2012

05-17-2012

06-13-2012
06-13-2012
06-13-2012

Filed: Affidavit to Comply with The Service Members Civil
Relief Act

Case filed by bonniejs

Judge W BRENT WEST assigned.
Note:
Filed:
Fee Account created Total Due: 185.00
COMPLAINT 2K-10K Payment Received: 185.00
Note: COMPLAINT 2K-10K
Filed: Unsigned- Military Service Order

Tier initially set to 1
Complaint

Code Description:

Filed return: Return on Summons

Party Served: TAYLOR, STEVEN
Service Type: Mail
Service Date: April 03, 2012

Garnishee:
Filed: Rachelle Armstrongs Affidavit of Collection Costs

Filed: Motion to Assess Attorney Fees Pursuant to Rule 73,
Rules of Civil Procedure

Filed by: TIMOTHY W BLACKBURN

Filed: Affidavit of William A Street in Support of Default
Judgment

Utah

Filed: Memorandum of Costs and Disbursements
Filed: Default Certificate
Judgment # 1 Entered 4,053.34

GOLDENWEST FEDERAL CREDIT UNIO
STEVEN TAYLOR

2,198.78 Principal

1,233.41 Interest

221.15 Costs

400.00 Attorney Fees

4,053.34 Judgment Grand Total

Creditor
Debtor

Filed judgment: Default Judgment - 15.25% per annum
Clerk KIM BENSON

2012

Case Disposition is Judgment

Disposition Judge is W BRENT WEST

1.00

Fee Account created Total Due: 4.00

CERTIFIED COPIES Payment Received: 1.00

Signed May 17,

Fee Account created Total Due:

12-23-2025 12:02 PM

kimrb
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CASE NUMBER:

120901997 Debt Collection

06-13-2012
06-15-2012
06-15-2012
07-13-2012

01-08-2018
04-07-2020
04-07-2020
04-09-2020
04-09-2020

04-09-2020
04-09-2020
04-09-2020
04-24-2020
04-24-2020
04-24-2020
04-28-2020
04-30-2020

04-30-2020
11-17-2020
11-17-2020
11-17-2020

11-17-2020
11-17-2020
11-17-2020
07-20-2022

07-20-2022

07-20-2022
07-20-2022
07-20-2022

07-20-2022
07-20-2022
07-20-2022

CERTIFICATION
Filed: Notice
Filed: Notice

Issued: Order
Hearing and O

Payment Received: 4.00
of Judgment
of Lien

(Order Granting
to Appear

in Supplemental Proceedings
rdering Defendant, Steven A. Taylor,

Clerk SHARILYN ROGERS

Hearing
Judge CAMILLE
Filed: Substi
Filed: Return
Filed: Affida
Filed: Motion

Filed by
Fee Account c

RENEW JDMT 2K-10K Payment Received:

Filed: Return
Filed: Order
Filed: Reques
Filed: Return
Note:

Filed order:

Date August 21, 2012 01:30 PM
NEIDER assigned.

tution of Counsel

of Electronic Notification
vit/Declaration Affidavit of Dean A.
to Renew Judgment

: GOLDENWEST FEDERAL CREDIT UNIO
92.50

Stuart

reated Total Due:
92.50

of Electronic Notification
(Proposed) Order Renewing Judgment
t/Notice to Submit

of Electronic Notification

Proposed Order Renewing Judgment sent to CLN for review.

Order Renewing Judgment

Judge CAMILLE NEIDER

Signed April 30,

Filed: Return
Filed: Applic
Filed: Writ o
Issued: Writ

2020

of Electronic Notification
ation for Writ of Garnishment
f Continuing Garnishment (Proposed)

of Continuing Garnishment

Clerk RACHEL CROCKETT

Fee Account c
GARNISHMENT P
Filed: Return

Note: DEF Add
CLEVELAND

Note: DEF Add
OH 44030

Filed: Applic
Filed: Writ o
Issued: Writ
Clerk CH
Fee Account c
GARNISHMENT P
Filed: Return

12-23-2025 12:02 PM

50.00
50.00
of Electronic Notification

ress changed from 635 LANSING AVE UNIT FH
OH 44105

ress changed to 413 E. MAIN RD.,

reated Total Due:
ayment Received:

LOT 47

ation for Writ of Garnishment
f Continuing Garnishment (Proposed)
of Continuing Garnishment

ANCE PROPHET
reated Total Due: 50.00
50.00

of Electronic Notification

ayment Received:

CONNEAUT
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12/23/25, 12:03 PM

XChange Case Search

Utah Court C.: Party Details x
All Parties
Case Case Party Birth
Party Name A
Number Type Type Date
120901997 DC GOLDENWEST FEDERAL PLA P
CREDIT UNIO
120901997 DC STEVEN TAYLOR DEF 41
| RI
Search Result
County
Debtors
WEBER
Party Name SSN Country Driver License # Driver Lic
WEBER
STEVEN TAYLOR
Creditors
Party Name
GOLDENWEST FEDERAL CREDIT UNIO
4 G >
Close

e ___________________________________________________________________________________J

https://apps.utcourts.gov/XchangeWEB/SearchServlet

founty | WEBE|

itation
umber

h Date | ;ym-d

Birth Da

=

m
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